PUBLISH: Friday, July 08, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 11, 2011.

Certified to before me this July 08, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/1/2011 to 6/20/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/11/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
National Oil And Gas
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Thompson, Roger

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Print Shop

U.S. Postmaster

Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Bit Mat Products

Paul Norr

The Grainery Company
Purdue University

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems
Energy Products

Don Myers Plumbing
Summit City Reporting
Decatur Ag Center

Rex Marbach

Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Geraldine Sudduth

Karen Fouts

Hunts Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

47.00
15,061.91
4,823.51
238.17
8,933.30
58.86
97.23
39.50
431
1,458.00
119.00
50.00
64.00
33.32
48.00
231.77
428.95
3,588.25
50.00
174.14
33.34
1,483.79
21.92
60.00
800.50
2,639.01
10,000.00
45.72
1,227.00
7,931.00
14,585.18
50.00
70.00
389.40
45.00
1,965.47
201.35
701.18
93.18
473.10
126.00
92,832.48
167.43
91.52
128.86
154.00
4728
1,427.67

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Gordon Food Service
Imaging Office Systems, |
Indiana University

K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Mr. Planners

Ogg, Neil

Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Shell Fleet Plus

Baumann, Steve

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.

Tom Magnan

Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown

Scott Wagner, Md
Waste Management
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Nimco, Inc.

Boyce Forms - Systems
Chad W. Sprunger
Goodwin Memorial Chapel
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Angie Hall

Charles Tooley
Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Harvest Land Co-op
Adam B. Eguia

Impac
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Amount

31,451.50
960.00
14,743.13
64.20
102.10
114.50
2,333.33
4,139.41
229.00
139.90
116.04
100.00
4,450.42
403.55
40.00
98.25
2,681.19
420.25
6,234.13
131.14
4,795.00
4.00
50.00
62.09
50.00
276.91
279.58
439.00
26.00
3,172.26
160.00
16.63
280.00
800.00
455.98
25.00
601.70
264.84
1,038.37
500.00
862.36
131.12
60.00
61,369.58
60.00
15,855.44
90.00
203.50

7/5/2011




Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

101 Auto Body

Randy Colclasure

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Larry Weaver

Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Kinsey Brooks

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Miller Scale & Food Machines, Inc.
Shruti A. Shukla, MD

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Centurylink Communications
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Purdue University Collection Office
Janelle Staub

Indigital Telecom

Galls, An Aramark Company
Eco Lab GCS Service

IFCA

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Sherwin - Williams Paints
Sandra Auer

Michelle Harris

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

155.00
1,755.95
348.75
576.84
50.00
184.37
1,859.00
161.04
256.56
405.00
123.29
11.00
239.27
108.97
703.12
697.92
50.00
47.07
128.68
1,310.62
50.16
1,600.00
72.02
1,014.18
50.00
703.33
22,194.58
10,857.68
35.00
242.43
4311.88
287.98
288.20
1,290.00
228.00
116.19
523.48
749.56
500.00
20.00

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Troyer's

Adams/Wells Crisis Center

Dave Schirack Construction
Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Ultramax

Kevin Burkhalter

Michelle Hackenjos

William Borne

Verizon Wireless

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Clark Power Services

Julie Jahn

League for the Blind & Disabled
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
NFPA

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health
Strategic Solutions

Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Danene Shoaf

Adams County Community Corrections
Eric Orr

Sprint

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
APCO International Inc Licensing
MapLogic Corporation
Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Kent Lehman

Medline Industries, Inc.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Jerry Geimer Contracting
Marshal's Motors, Inc.

Backyard Family Furniture
Bryant Combine Parts

Grand Total

16.92
265.64
453.29

2,227.65
200.00
1,200.00
381.50
1,459.88

50.00

126.24
5.98

30.01

348.00
433

37.50

104.80

1,293.92
36.52
1,275.67
150.00
30.00
5,125.95
50.00
1,786.78
59.00
2,300.00

25.00

965.08

1,123.40
210.00
250.00
255.00
10,283.11

60.00

151.50
1,014.56
5,505.00
8,900.00
4,100.00

373.12

440,764.47
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