

PUBLISH: Friday, July 08, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 11, 2011.

Certified to before me this July 08, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/1/2011 to 6/20/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/11/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	47.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,451.50
Adams County Treasurer	15,061.91	AIT Laboratories	960.00
Indiana Michigan Power	4,823.51	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13
Arnold Lumber Company	238.17	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	64.20
Beam, Longest, And Neff	8,933.30	Berne Ready Mix	102.10
Berne Tri-Weekly News	58.86	Hoosier Blue Flame	114.50
Brateman's	97.23	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	39.50	City Of Decatur	4,139.41
Decatur True Value	4.31	Complete Printing Service	229.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,458.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	139.90
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	116.04
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Geneva Police Department	64.00	Gordon Food Service	4,450.42
Hilty Engine Service	33.32	Imaging Office Systems, I	403.55
Indiana State Police Trai	48.00	Indiana University	40.00
Innovative Concepts	231.77	K-Mart	98.25
Kiess Electric	428.95	L & S Distributing	2,681.19
Lehman Feed Mill	3,588.25	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
McBride And Son Welding	50.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	6,234.13
Minds Eye Graphics	174.14	Monroe Water Department	131.14
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	33.34	Mr. Planners	4,795.00
National Oil And Gas	1,483.79	Ogg, Neil	4.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	21.92	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Shell Fleet Plus	62.09
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	800.50	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Print Shop	2,639.01	Top Supply Company	276.91
U.S. Postmaster	10,000.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	279.58
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	West Payment Center	439.00
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,227.00	Christopher E. Harvey	26.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	7,931.00	CenturyLink	3,172.26
Bit Mat Products	14,585.18	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	160.00
Paul Norr	50.00	Tom Magnan	16.63
The Grainery Company	70.00	Schurger, Zurcher, Snyder, Brown	280.00
Purdue University	389.40	Scott Wagner, Md	800.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	45.00	Waste Management	455.98
B Secure Alarm Systems	1,965.47	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	25.00
Energy Products	201.35	Nimco, Inc.	601.70
Don Myers Plumbing	701.18	Boyce Forms - Systems	264.84
Summit City Reporting	93.18	Chad W. Sprunger	1,038.37
Decatur Ag Center	473.10	Goodwin Memorial Chapel	500.00
Rex Marbach	126.00	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	862.36
Pioneer Associates, Inc.	92,832.48	Angie Hall	131.12
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	167.43	Charles Tooley	60.00
Geraldine Sudduth	91.52	Benicomp, Inc	61,369.58
Karen Fouts	128.86	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Hunts Appliance Service	154.00	Harvest Land Co-op	15,855.44
Wal-Mart	47.28	Adam B. Eguia	90.00
Adams County Truck Repair	1,427.67	Impac	203.50

Adams County Sheriff	155.00	Harvest Land Co-op	16.92
ERS Wireless Communications	1,755.95	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	265.64
Michael G. Werling	348.75	Southeastern Equipment Company	453.29
101 Auto Body	576.84	Troyer's	2,227.65
Randy Colclasure	50.00	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	200.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	184.37	Dave Schirack Construction	1,200.00
Uricks Trucking	1,859.00	Tracy Heltz Noetzel	381.50
Larry Weaver	161.04	Ultramax	1,459.88
Joseph M. Johnson, III	256.56	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00
Kinsey Brooks	405.00	Michelle Hackenjoes	126.24
Alpine Falls, Inc.	123.29	William Borne	5.98
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	11.00	Verizon Wireless	30.01
Stationair's Express	239.27	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	348.00
Moore Medical Corporation	108.97	Clark Power Services	4.33
Cintas Location #G64	703.12	Julie Jahn	37.50
LBH Chemical & Industrial	697.92	League for the Blind & Disabled	104.80
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Gayla Reinhart	1,293.92
Carrie Freeman	47.07	Richard F. Thompson	36.52
Office Depot	128.68	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,275.67
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,310.62	NFPA	150.00
Miller Scale & Food Machines, Inc.	50.16	Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health	30.00
Shruti A. Shukla, MD	1,600.00	Strategic Solutions	5,125.95
O'Reilly Auto Parts	72.02	Phil Eicher	50.00
Centurylink Communications	1,014.18	Global Gov't/Ed	1,786.78
Anna Steiner	50.00	Danene Shoaf	59.00
Central Customer Charges	703.33	Adams County Community Corrections	2,300.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	22,194.58	Eric Orr	25.00
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	10,857.68	Sprint	965.08
Purdue University Collection Office	35.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,123.40
Janelle Staub	242.43	APCO International Inc Licensing	210.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	MapLogic Corporation	250.00
Galls, An Aramark Company	287.98	Bertsch-Frank & Associates, LLC	255.00
Eco Lab GCS Service	288.20	Asphalt Material, Inc.	10,283.11
IFCA	1,290.00	Kent Lehman	60.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	228.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	151.50
Frontier	116.19	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	1,014.56
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	523.48	Jerry Geimer Contracting	5,505.00
Sherwin - Williams Paints	749.56	Marshal's Motors, Inc.	8,900.00
Sandra Auer	500.00	Backyard Family Furniture	4,100.00
Michelle Harris	20.00	Bryant Combine Parts	373.12
		Grand Total	<u>440,764.47</u>